
RESOLUTION NO. 2007-01

REPEALED 2016
A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 1999-03 FOR THE

ESTABLISHMENT OF WATER FEES AND CHARGES OF THE
TERREBONNE DOMESTIC WATER DISTRICT

WHEREAS, the Terrebonne domestic Water District (“District”), Ordinance No 99-02 authorizes
the Board of Commissioners to establish a fee schedule, setting forth all rates , deposits fees,
penalties, and other charges for the use and consumption of water from the District system; and

WHEREAS, based upon the Water Capital Facilities and Water Conservation and Management
Plan, drafted by HGE, Inc Architects, Engineers, Surveyors and Planners (HGE), the Board has
determined to follow HGE's recommendation to increase its rate schedule requirements.

WHEREAS, the Board held a properly noticed public hearing on the proposed increase on
November 14th, 2006 in satisfaction of Ordinance No. 99-02 hearing requirements, and ORS
294.160 comment requirements.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of Commissioners of the Terrebonne
Domestic Water Board as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 1 of Resolution No. 1999-03 is hereby amended as follows:

SECTION 1 - MONTHLY WATER RATE.

The District’s monthly minimum water rate shall be based on whether the service is residential
or commercial.

Residential Monthly                                           Commercial Monthly
Minimum Rate Minimum Rate

$27.00                                                                $35.00
This base amount shall automatically increase annually by $1 on January 1st
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The monthly residential rate above applies only to the first 499 cubic feet of water utilized per
residence. For water used in excess of 499 cubic feet the following rate applies.

Residential: 500 to 200 cubic feet = $1.50 per 100 cubic feet
2,000 to 3,000 cubic feet = $2.00 per 100 cubic feet
In excess of 3,000 cubic feet = $3.00 per 100 cubic feet

The monthly commercial rate above applies only to the first 999 cubic feet of water utilized. For
water used in excess of 999 cubic feet, the follow rates apply

Commercial: 1,000 to 2,500 cubic feet = $1.50 per 100 cubic feet
2,500 to 3,500 cubic feet = $2.00 per 100 cubic feet
In excess of 3,500 cubic feet = $3.00 per 100 cubic feet

The remaining sections of Resolution No. 99-03 remain unchanged.

SECTION 2 - EMERGENCY

It is hereby adjudged and declared that existing conditions are such that this resolution is
necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health and safety of the
Terrebonne Domestic Water District, and an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this
resolution shall take effect and be in full force and effect when signed by the President of the
board of Commissioners.

DATED this 1st day of January, 2007

APPROVED BY:                                                 ATTEST

____________________________        ____________________________
President, Board of Commissioners       Secretary, Board of Commissioners
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